

## **Board of Trustees**

Jonathan Albert Christopher Dolinsky Zack Fantauzzi Sara Friedman Steve Greenblatt Michael LoMonico Noah Opitz Gary Wilson Contact Information:
Saratoga Shakespeare Company
Steven Greenblatt, Board President
518-241-3340
boardchair@saratogashakespeare.org

## -FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE-

## SARATOGA SHAKESPEARE COMPANY TO PRESENT "TWELFTH NIGHT"

(SARATOGA SPRINGS, NY, June 13, 2023) – Saratoga Shakespeare Company is pleased to announce its 2023 Summer Season consisting of a two-week production of Twelfth Night, William Shakespeare's timeless comedy of love and loss, mistaken identities, and siblings reunited. All are invited to enjoy this beloved classic, presented on the Alfred Z. Solomon Stage in beautiful Congress Park, July 13-16 and July 19-22, 2023, all shows commencing at 6:00 PM. Consistent with the Company's mission to bring professional staging of Shakespeare's plays to the widest possible audience, all shows will be free for all to attend.

SSC's Twelfth Night will be directed by Helena Binder (<a href="www.helenabinder.com">www.helenabinder.com</a>). A theater professional for more than forty years, Ms. Binder is best known for her work in opera, directing productions for the New York City Opera, Dallas Opera, Minnesota, Atlanta and Palm Beach Operas, to name a few. Her innovative and imaginative productions – including a recent staging of Verdi's Macbeth, have garnered high critical praise, including from The New York Times and The Wall Street Journal. This will be Ms. Binder's first production with SSC, but she is no stranger to local audiences who may have seen her work with both Opera Saratoga and Home Made Theater, along with her many performances with the New York State Theatre Institute.

"Saratoga Shakespeare could not be more excited to work with Helena," notes SSC Board President Steven Greenblatt. "Her operatic and choreographic experience will ensure a fresh and lively take on Twelfth Night, and we are even more pleased to be working with such an accomplished professional who also has a bevy of connections to our local community."

Twelfth Night is a romantic comedy by William Shakespeare driven by love, confusion, and unforgettable characters. This will be SSC's third production of Twelfth Night. The first, was its inaugural production in 2000.

## About Saratoga Shakespeare Company

Saratoga Shakespeare Company is a local 501(c)(3) charitable organization entirely funded by donations. It is one of the only Equity Shakespeare companies in the country that provides free and open access productions in public parks. Since its founding in 2000, the Company has been delighting audiences and enhancing the incomparable charm of summer in Saratoga.